

APPROVED BY THE TEXAS REAL ESTATE COMMISSION

10-10-11

ADDENDUM FOR SELLER'S DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION ON LEAD-BASED PAINT AND LEAD-BASED PAINT HAZARDS AS REQUIRED BY FEDERAL LAW

119 North Jane

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT Alvin Tx.

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY	AI AIVIII IX.		
		(Street Address and	d City)
based paint that may place y may produce permanent n behavioral problems, and im seller of any interest in residuated based paint hazards from ris	t prior to 1978 is notified the young children at risk of devieurological damage, included paired memory. Lead poiso dential real property is requisk assessments or inspectionards. A risk assessment or inspectionards.	at such property may prese veloping lead poisoning. Le ding learning disabilities, roning also poses a particular uired to provide the buyer ons in the seller's possessionspection for possible lead-	tial real property on which a nt exposure to lead from lead- ad poisoning in young children reduced intelligence quotient, risk to pregnant women. The with any information on lead- n and notify the buyer of any paint hazards is recommended
 PRESENCE OF LEAD-BASE 	ED PAINT AND/OR LEAD-BAS paint and/or lead-based pain		
	knowledge of lead-based pa		hazards in the Property.
		ailable records and reports	pertaining to lead-based paint
	ts or records pertaining to	lead-based paint and/or le	ead-based paint hazards in the
Property. C. BUYER'S RIGHTS (check or	ne box only):		
		sessment or inspection of the	ne Property for the presence of
selected by Buyer. If I	ne effective date of this cont lead-based paint or lead-ba r written notice within 14 da	ased paint hazards are pres	roperty inspected by inspectors sent, Buyer may terminate this of this contract, and the earnest
D. BUYER'S ACKNOWLEDGM	ENT (check applicable boxe		
1. Buyer has received copic 2. Buyer has received the			
(a) provide Buyer with the addendum; (c) disclose any records and reports to Buyer	MENT: Brokers have informe federally approved pame known lead-based paint and repertaining to lead-based performed to 10 days to have the Performed for the sale. Broker IRACY: The following personal performed to the performed for the sale.	med Seller of Seller's obligate phlet on lead poisoning plant for lead-based paint hazard paint and/or lead-based pair operty inspected; and (f) is are aware of their responsions have reviewed the inforr	prevention; (b) complete this is in the Property; (d) deliver all int hazards in the Property; (e) retain a completed copy of this sibility to ensure compliance. In a complete and certify, to the
best of their knowledge, that	the information they have p	Wiley L. Perry	8/1/2021
Buyer	 Date	Stall to Fig. 7 evry	Date
		Patti J. Perry	8/1/2021
Buyer	Date	<u>₩</u> €₩ ₽ 563D42B	Date
		Jack Mrs	emore
Other Broker	Date	Listing Broker	Date

The form of this addendum has been approved by the Texas Real Estate Commission for use only with similarly approved or promulgated forms of contracts. Such approval relates to this contract form only. TREC forms are intended for use only by trained real estate licensees. No representation is made as to the legal validity or adequacy of any provision in any specific transactions. It is not suitable for complex transactions. Texas Real Estate Commission, P.O. Box 12188, Austin, TX 78711-2188, 512-936-3000 (http://www.trec.texas.gov)